

City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

Meeting Agenda Committee of the Whole

Trenton I. Weaver, Chair Merisa K. Bowers Jamille Jones Nancy R. McGregor Kaylee Padova Stephen A. Renner Michael Schnetzer

Jeremy A. VanMeter, Clerk of Council

Monday, December 9, 2024

7:00 PM

City Hall, Council Chambers

- A. CALL TO ORDER:
- B. <u>ADDITIONS/CORRECTIONS TO THE AGENDA:</u>
- C. <u>ITEMS FROM THE PARKS & RECREATION BOARD:</u>

RES-0046-2024 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND

RECREATION 2025 PRICING POLICY AS RECOMMENDED BY THE

PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD

D. <u>ITEMS FROM THE LANDSCAPE BOARD:</u>

RES-0047-2024 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2025 COMPREHENSIVE

LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR THE CITY OF GAHANNA

E. <u>ITEMS FROM THE COUNCIL OFFICE:</u>

2024-0249 Council Resolutions Calendar 2025

F. ITEMS FROM THE SENIOR DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES:

ORD-0093-2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT AND

EXECUTE PROPOSAL FOR ANCILLARY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

THROUGH METLIFE; WAIVING SECOND READING AND DECLARING

AN EMERGENCY

ORD-0094-2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A

BARGAINING UNIT AGREEMENT FOR THE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE, CAPITAL CITY LODGE NO. 9 FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY

1, 2025, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2027; WAIVING SECOND

READING AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

G. ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT:

ORD-0095-2024

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE GAHANNA COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT CORPORATION (CIC) FOR A TERM BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025, TO PROMOTE AND ENCOURAGE ECONOMIC ACTIVITY FOR THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

H. ADJOURNMENT: